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PARTS LIST

ATK 250 AND 406 1990-1991

EXHAUST SYSTEM
FRAME

SWINGARM

GASTANK, FENDERS, NUMBERPLATES, AIRBOX
REAR C/S DISC BRAKE
FRONT WHEEL

FRONT BRAKE

REAR WHEEL

FRONT FORK (PART 1)
FRONT FORK (PART 2)
REAR SHOCK
HANDLEBAR CONTROLS

CARBURETOR



EXHAUST SYSTEM

FIG # PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 1181 PIPE 250 1
- 1182 PIPE 406 1
2 1184 SILENCER 250/406 OVAL 1
3 1184 SILENCER 250/406 ROUND 1
4 1622 SILENCER W/BUILT-IN SPARK ARRESTER 1
5 1400 ADD-ON SPARK ARRESTER FOR OVAL SILENCER 1
6 1623 ADD-ON SPARK ARRESTER FOR ROUND SILENCER
7 1185 BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
8 0§13 BOLT M6 X 30 1
9 0703 WASHER M6 / 18 2
10 0604 LOCKNUT M6 2
11 0515 BOLT M6 X 17
12 0701 WASHER 6 X 11 1
13 1187 PIPE SPRING
14 11886 RUBBER MOUNT 2
18 1188 ASBEST WASHER 2
16 0545 BOLT M8 X 16 2
17 0704 WASHER 2
18 o611 LOCKNUT M8 2
19 1624 EXTENSION BRACKET 1
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FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION

1433 FRAME

1434 FOOTPEGSUPPORT LEFT
1435 FOOTPEGSUPPORT RIGHT
1436 LEFT FOOTPEG

1437 RIGHT FOOTPEG

0534 BOLT M8 x 50

0704 WASHER 8 X 15

1005 BUSHING

1006 RETURN SPRING LEFT
1007 RETURN SPRING RIGHT
0611 LOCKNUT M8

0501 MOTORMOUNT BOLT
0613 NUT M10 x 1.25

0540 FOOTPEGSUPPORT BOLT
0503 TOP SHOCK BOLT

0617 JAM NUT 10 x 1.25
051§ BOLT IGNITION COIL MOUNT
0703 WASHER 6 x 18

0604 LOCKNUT M6

1567 HEADSTAY MOUNT 406 ONLY
0706 LOCKWASHER M10

0548 BOLT M10 x 16

1568 HEADSTAY 406

0508 BOLT 8 x 25

OO NN WO -
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22 0603  FLANGE NUT M8
23 0616 NUT 3/8
24 |5¢0 Shiolplass

No HEADSTAY on 250.

Frvuevie

QUANTITY
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SWINGARM

FIG.NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 1438  SWINGARM 1
2 1034  SWINGARM SPACER 4
3 1032  BEARING SWINGARM 4
a 1033  RETAING RINGS WHM 137 2
5 1035  CTE PLATE SET TOP 1
6 1037  CTE SPROCKET 2
. 1630 CTE SPROCKET WITH 6202 BEARING //./. " 2
7 1038  BEARING 6002 2
- 1631 BEARING 6202 II.1. 8¢ en
8 1038  RETAINING RING 4
- 1632  RETAINING RING 1. 1. €€ o
9 1041  NYLON DAMPING RING 4
10 1042  RETAINING RING a
1 0523  BOLT M8X 40 2
12 0611  LOCKNUT M8 2
13 0504  CTE BOLT 4
14 0602 NUT 1714 - 28 4
15 1036  CTE PLATE SET BOTTOM 1
18 1449  CHAIN ADJUSTER EXCENTRIC 2
17 1040  SPACER a
. 1633  SPACER FOR 6202 BEARING //. /.48 en
18 1043  CHAIN GUIDE 1
19 0506  BOLT M6 X 50 2
20 0703  WASHER 6 X 18 2
21 0604  LOCKNUT M6 2
22 1045  SWINGARM AXLE 1
23 0713  LOCKWASHER M16 1
24 0612  NUT DIN 936 M16 X 1.5 1
25 0614  NUT DIN 934 M16 X 1.5 1
26 0714  WASHER 16mm OR 5/8 1
27 0710  STARWASHER 2
28 0704  WASHER M8 DIN 1440 4
29 1047  CTE SPROCKET ASSEMBLY
- 1625  CTE SPROCKET ASSEMBLY WITH /L. / £§

6202 BEARING
30 0522  BOLT 8 X 20 SIDESTAND 2
1901 3idestamed !
162/ SIJJWopu"{r !
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GASTANK, FENDERS, NUMBERPLATES, AIRBOX

FIG # PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 1191 GASTANK 1
2 1192 PETCOCK 1
3 0515 BOLTS M6 x 17 11
4 1193 GASTANK MOUNT 1
5 1214 RUBBERMOUNT
(] 1194 SEATMOUNT BOLT 1
7 1195 SEAT 1
- 1406 TALL SEAT 1
8 1198 SEATBRACKET 2
9 0516 BRACKETSCREW C/S M6 4

10 1197 RIGHT NUMBERPLATE 1
11 1198 LEFT NUMBERPLATE 1
12 1210 NUMBERPLATE 1
2
14 1199 BRAKELINE GUIDE 1
15§ 1423 AIRBOX 1
16 1424 AIRBOX COVER 1
17 0526 BOLT MS x 8 2
18 1202 AIR FILTER 1
- 1444 AIRFILTER - FOAM 1
19 0519 GASTANK BOLT M6 X 80 1
20 0703 . WASHER 6 x 20 19
21 1212 GAS CAP 1
22 1203 SNORKEL 250 1
. 1425 SNORKEL 408 1
23 1205 CONNECTING HOSE 250 1
. 1653 CONNECTING HOSE 406 1
24 1206 HOSE CLAMP 2
25 1207 FRONT FENDER 1
26 1208 REAR FENDER 1
27 1427 MUD FLAP 1
28 0513 FRONT FENDER BOLT M6 x 30 8
29 0604 UT SELTLOCK M§ 12
30 1215 pacar
31 0700 WASHER 4
32 0710 STARWASHER 1
33 1340 NUMBERPLATE PACKING LEFT 1
34 1340 NUMBERPLATE PACKING RIGHT 1

35 1213 Tonkslecol



250/406 1989 C/S DISC BRAKE

FIG NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 1011 C/S DISC 1
2 1012 SPACER 1
3 0509 BOLT M6 x 42 1
4 1336 CAILPER MOUNT 1
5 515 BOLT M6 x 17 6
6 1337 CALIPER 1
7 1330 BRAKE PAD SET 1
. BRAKE PAD SET SINTER 1
- 1020 CALIPER REPAIR KIT 1
8 1333 SPACER 1
9 1334 SPACER 1
10 0543 BOLT 1
11 0542 BOLT 1
12 1450 DISC GUARD 1
13 0544 CISINK BOLT 8 x 12 1
15 0604 LOCKNUT M6 3
16 1431 BRAKE LEVER 1
17 1445 RETURN SPRING 1
18 1026 BEARING 2
19 1443 RETAINING RING 1
21 0sa1 BOLT MS x 55 1
22 0532 BOLT M6 x 25 1
23 1430 HIME JOINT 1
24 0602 NUT 14 x 28 1
25 1429 BUSHROD 1
26 1636 BRAKE PAD BOLT 1
27 1428 MASTER CYLINDER 1
28 1634 BRAKE LINE 1
29 1016 BANJO BOLT 2
30 1017 GASKET 4
31 0801 RESERVOIR LINE 1
32 1432 BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR 1
33 1448 RESERVOIR BRACKET 1
34 0703 WASHER M6 1
35 0606 CLIP BRAKEPAD 1
36 1635 SPACER 1/4 X 0.100 3

6mX25m 250 only
37 1637 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY 1

- INCLUDES 16,18, 19
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FRONT WHEEL

FIG # PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 11561 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

10 1152 HUB
11 1153 BEARING SPACER 1
12 1167 BEARING 6003 1
13 1154 BEARING 6202 1
51 1185 SPACER 1
60 1156 DIsSC 1
6 0537 BOLT M5/CSX25 ALLEN 1
62 11587 SPACER 1
64 0610 NUT M5 FLANGE 1
70 1158 RIM 1
071 11569 SPOKE 18
71 1160 SPOKE 18
72 1161 NIPPLE 36
73 . DUCT TAPE .
74 1162 TIRE 1
75 1163 TUBE 1
31 1164 AXLE 1
82 0622 BOLT M8 X 20 1
33 0706 LOCK WASHER M10 1
34 0705 WASHER 8/18 1
+30 11686 RIMLOCK 1

" 39 1165 FORK LEG PROTECTORS OP{ ASSY

61,62,64 -1

180 —
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FIG #
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PART #

1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
0536
0523
1177
1017
1016
1178
1179
1180

o7

DESCRIPTION

CALIPER ASSEMBLY
BRAKE PADS

PAD HOLDER ASSEMBLY
SEAL ASSEMBLY
PISTON

PAD COVER

ALLEN BOLT M8 X 40
BOLY M8 X 40 FLANGE
BRAKE LINE

BANJO GASKET

BANJO BOLT

CHECK BALL

BLEED SCREW

BLLED COVER

FRONT CALIPER

QUANTITY

1
1
1
1
4
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1

© 34
§33
WHITE
POWER o 32
K 31
21 '} @30/
\ '0-30.
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FIG #
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PART #

1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071

O,

5803
1073
1074

1075
1076
1077
1418
1081
0615

REAR WHEEL

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL ASSEMBLY
HUB ASSEMBLY
BEARING SPACER
BEARING

SPACER LH
SPACER RH

LH SPOKE

RH SPOKE
NIPPLES

RIM

SPROCKET 50T
SPROCKET BOLT"
NUT FLANGE
CHAIN 520 O-RING 110-L
MASTER LINK
DUCT TAPE

TUBE

TIRE 110 X 18
RIMLOCK

REAR AXLE

NUT AXLE

JAM NUT 20/1.5

QUANTITY

ek b ob ok k! Al DD P L AN -
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FIG #
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PART #

1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
10899
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134

TELESCOPIC FRONT FORK | WHITE POWER K5 86MX

DESCRIPTION

FORK ASSEMBLY
LH FORK LEG

RH FORK LEG
FORK TUBE
SLIDER

SEAL

O-RING

LH AXLE HOLDER
RH AXLE HOLDER
SPRING

ROD

PISTON

RING

FLOATER

SHIMS

WASHER

SPRING

PISTON

SPACER

CIRCLIP

SPRING

SPACER

TUBE

CONE

WIPER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

CIRCLIP

BOTTOM TRIPLE CLAMP ASSY.
STEM

TOP TRIPLE CLAP
0-RING

CAP

O-RING

CAP

TOP BAR CLAMP
BOTTOM BAR CLAMP
RUBBER

SLEEVE

CUP WASHER
STEM BOLT
WASHER

OIL QUANTITIES: 640 CC
SHOCK ABSORBER OIL SAE 10

PER FORK LEG /OIL LEVEL 120

QUANTITY
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FIG #

46
47
48
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PART #

1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
0531

0532
0546
0534
0533
05835
0611

0609

0525
0700
0600
0526
1142
1143
1144
1420
1146
1421
1148
0530
1149

TELESCOPIC FRONT FORK | WHITE POWER

DESCRIPTION

CIRCLIP

BUMPER

RUBBER

PLATE

KEEPERS

ALLEN BOLT M5 X 10
ALLEN BOLT M6 X 25
ALLEN BOLT M8 X 35
BOLT M8 X 50 FLANGE
ALLEN BOLT M8 X 30
ALLEN BOLT M10/1.5 X 65
NUT 8/FLANGE

NUT 10/1.5 NYLOCK
BOLT MS§ X 40
WASHER 5§ X 10

NUT S/NYLOCK
BOLT M5 X 12
BEARING/RACE
NILOSRING

SEAL PLATE

CLAMP LEFT

FORK PROTECTOR
CLAMP RIGHT
BRAKE LINE CLAMP

SCREW SHEET METAL 3.3 X 8

STEM BOLT WRENCH

QUANTITY

AN A N2 NNNEOBN=SNL=SCLNENNDNN
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FIG #

31

33
34
35
36

37

PART #

1061
1052
1053
0503
0706
1054

1085
1056
1057
1058

1659

REAR SHOCK

DESCRIPTION

SHOCK
SPACER
O-RING
M10 X 1.25 X 50
WASHER LOCK
SPRING KG/LBS
7.8/435
STOCK 8.2/460
8.7/430
9.2/515
9.6/540

INTERNAL SHOCK PARTS ARE
LISTED SEPARATELY

Pre Llood wrencs

QUANTITY

[ Gy
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FIG #
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PART #

1300
1301
1302
1304

1332
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311

1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319

1320
1321

1322
1177
1016
1017
1323
1638
1639
1640
1641
1642
1643
1644
1645
1646
1647
1648
1649

140 1
rHeéq

DESCRIPTION

HANDLEBAR
THROTTLE ASSEMBLY
RH TWIST GRIP
CABLE COVER
HOUSING SCREW
THROTTLE CABLE
KILL BUTTON

LH TWIST GRIP
THROTTLE COVER
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
LEVER

BRACKET

SCREW

PIVOT BOLT
WASHER

NUT

ADJUSTER

CABLE COVER
CLUTCH CABLE
MASTER CLINDER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

PIVOT BOLT & NUT
CLAMP

SCREW

RUBBER

COVER

SCREW

PLUNGER REPAIR KIT
BRAKE LINE

BANJO BOLT

BANJO GASKET
RUBBER COVER
MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRAKE LEVER
COVER

LEVER BOLT
LINKAGE

PUSHROD

REPAIR KIT PUNGER
BOLT

RESERVOIR COVER
SEAL

BOLT

CLAMP

Hdnlfwrl/.t ( Sof )

QUANTITY
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TMX SERIES/TMX 35and 38 e = ™

52- 1618
MIKUNI TMX SERIES PARTS LIST 53- 1619
No. Descrnption Parnt Number TMX CARB PART NUMBERS 54 - 1 559
1 MIXING BODY CARB BORE SPIGOT
2 JETNEEDLE JB-SEE TUNING SIZE oo §5- 1627
3 COVER, CARB TOP 77619014 T™M35-1 3smm 40mm
peplinSe-saadiat v TM-Z7  3Emm 44mm TMX 38 JET NEEDLE ~ 53- 1616
6 ADJUSTER, CABLE vM0/77 54. 1617
7 O-RING, TOP COVER 616-93009 55 . 1615
8 E-RING, NEEDLE CLIP 8532128
9 RING, RETAINING TM36/54 56 - 1560
10 ADSUSTER, IDLE STOP 603-25008 57- 1614
11 SPRING, IDLE ADSUST N110209
12 PLUNGER, STARTER ASBY  TM3a/77
13 SCREW,AIRADJUSTER  603-36002 MAIN JETS 230 - 1578
14 SPRING, AIR SCREW VMIS/112 235 - 1579
15 CHAMBER, FLOAT BOWL  TM3a/48
18 VALVE SEAT, NEEOLE 820-2600235 240 - 1580
17 PILOT JET VM22/210 250 - 1581
18 MAIN JET 4042
19 ARM, FLOAT VM38/15 260 - 1582
20 NEEDLE VALVE ASSEMBLY  788-26005 270 - 1584
21 PIN, FLOAT ARM VM20/315 290 - 1585
22 O-RING, NEEDLEVALVE  KV/10
23 CAP, FLOAT RETAINER VM26/42 300 - 1586
24 SCREW, TOP COVER CW2=0412 340 - 1590
25 THROTTLE VALVE 83241002
26 SPRING, TV, 730-13019 360 - 1592
27 HOSE, VENT 888-24011 370 - 1593
28 SCREW, FLOAT BOWL Cwa0308 380 - 1561
29 HOSE, OVER FLOW 888-23022 380 1562
30 FLOAT, LEFT SIDE 859-52021
31 O-RING, DRAIN PLUG VM28/254 400 - 1563
32 DRAIN PLUG TM38/44
FLOAT, RIGHT SIDE 2020
M OASKET SLORTBOWL  Twiae PILOT JETS 100- 1564
125- 1565
,Q 150- 1594
. 175- 1595
N 2 200- 1596
\ : 2 FLAT SLIDES 25- 1628
p 30- 1629
‘ 35- 1650
7 i 4.0- 1659
2 f 45- 1652
50- 1566

—
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